HB1604/369839/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1604 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "<u>Municipal</u> Parks" and substitute "<u>Community Parks</u> <u>and Playgrounds</u>"; in line 7, strike "<u>Municipal</u> Parks" and substitute "<u>Community</u> <u>Parks and Playgrounds</u>"; and in line 13, strike "<u>Municipal</u> Parks" and substitute "<u>Community Parks and Playgrounds</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 3, strike "<u>Municipal</u> Parks" and substitute "<u>Community Parks</u> and <u>Playgrounds</u>".

On page 3, in line 20, strike "<u>MUNICIPAL</u> PARKS" and substitute "<u>COMMUNITY PARKS AND PLAYGROUNDS</u>"; in lines 22 and 23, strike "<u>MUNICIPAL</u> PARKS" and substitute "<u>COMMUNITY PARKS AND PLAYGROUNDS</u>"; and in line 33, after "TO" insert "<u>REHABILITATE, EXPAND, OR IMPROVE EXISTING PARKS,</u> <u>PURCHASE LAND TO CREATE NEW PARKS, DEVELOP NEW PARKS, OR TO</u> <u>PURCHASE AND INSTALL PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT IN URBAN NEIGHBORHOODS</u> <u>AND RURAL AREAS THROUGHOUT THE STATE.</u>".

On page 4, in line 2, strike the colon; strike in their entirety lines 3 through 10, inclusive; and in line 11, strike "<u>MUNICIPAL</u> PARKS" and substitute "<u>COMMUNITY</u> <u>PARKS AND PLAYGROUNDS</u>".

On page 5, in line 3, strike "<u>Municipal Parks</u>" and substitute "<u>Community Parks</u> <u>and Playgrounds</u>".